
  

 

ASX Announcement  
27 November 2020 

 

 

  

©2020 MSM Corporation International Limited        

RESULTS OF ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING 
MSM Corporation International Limited (“MSM” or “the Company”) (ASX: MSM) advises in 
accordance with ASX Listing Rule 3.13.2 and section 251AA of the Corporations Act, that 
details of the resolutions and proxies received for the annual general meeting held today 
are set out in the proxy summary attached.  Where discretionary votes were directed to 
the Chairman, and were able to be validly cast for a particular resolution, these proxies 
were directed ‘for’ resolutions.  

A poll was taken on each resolution and all resolutions passed.  
 

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT:  

Investor queries:     Chris Jones 
   P: + 61 (0) 417 985 527 
   E: cjones@emeraldcapital.com.au 

 
ABOUT MSMCI 

MSM Corporation International Limited (“MSMCI”) is an online entertainment company 
that specialises in building and launching new digital entertainment products. MSMCI 
partners with local operators in non-English speaking markets to maximise the reach 
of its products and services globally. 

MSMCI's first product to delivery was Megastar, a global, mobile-first talent competition, 
featuring performers of any category, who competed to win one Million US Dollars, a 
role in a film and various other prizes. Winners are chosen by fans voting in the 
competition through the Megastar App.  

The first Megastar competition launched in core markets with the App available for 
download from the Apple and Google Stores. MSMCI will now capitalise on this 
platform by optimising the Megastar 2.0 version through the strategic partnership with 
The Riva Group’s already established portfolio of industry specialists in Esports, gaming, 
user acquisition, IP delivery and infrastructure.  

The Megastar Version 2.0 platform is planned to deliver a more gamified and interactive 
experience skill based competition with Esports and mobile gaming under the license 
agreement executed with Riva Technology and Entertainment Limited in conjunction 
with Esports organization, Galaxy Racer. 

 

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y



MSM CORPORATION INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
ABN 51 002 529 160
Meeting Date: Friday, November 27, 2020
Meeting Time: 1.30 PM WST

Manner in which the securityholder directed the 
proxy vote(as at proxy close):

Manner in which votes were cast in person or by 
proxy on a poll(where applicable):

Resolution For Against Proxy's 
Discretion

Abstain For Against Abstain

1 - ADOPTION OF REMUNERATION REPORT
369,865,896 262,502 432,656 9,200,000

370,298,552
(99.93 %)

262,502
(0.07 %)

9,200,000
Passed on a 
poll

2 - RE-ELECTION OF DIRECTOR – CHRIS 
JONES

385,898,666 2 432,656 0
386,331,322
(100.00 %)

2
(0.00 %)

0
Passed on a 
poll

3 - ELECTION OF DIRECTOR – ANTOINE 
MASSAD

385,898,666 2 432,656 0
386,331,322
(100.00 %)

2
(0.00 %)

0
Passed on a 
poll

4 - APPROVAL OF 10% PLACEMENT CAPACITY
384,286,301 1,612,367 432,656 0

384,718,957
(99.58 %)

1,612,367
(0.42 %)

0
Passed on a 
poll

5 - ISSUE OF SHARES TO MR ANTOINE 
MASSAD IN LIEU OF FEES

368,430,892 1,697,506 432,656 0
368,863,548
(99.54 %)

1,697,506
(0.46 %)

0
Passed on a 
poll

6 - ISSUE OF SHARES TO MR MARK 
CLEMENTS IN LIEU OF FEES

368,418,531 1,709,867 432,656 0
368,851,187
(99.54 %)

1,709,867
(0.46 %)

0
Passed on a 
poll

7 - ISSUE OF SHARES TO MR ADAM 
WELLISCH IN LIEU OF FEES

368,358,531 1,769,867 432,656 0
368,791,187
(99.52 %)

1,769,867
(0.48 %)

0
Passed on a 
poll

*Note that votes relating to a person who abstains on an item are not counted in determining whether or not the required majority of votes were cast for or against
that item. Advanced Share Registry Limited - Onsite Meeting System

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y


