



RESULTS OF ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

MSM Corporation International Limited ("MSM" or "the Company") (ASX: MSM) advises in accordance with ASX Listing Rule 3.13.2 and section 251AA of the Corporations Act, that details of the resolutions and proxies received for the annual general meeting held today are set out in the proxy summary attached. Where discretionary votes were directed to the Chairman, and were able to be validly cast for a particular resolution, these proxies were directed 'for' resolutions.

A poll was taken on each resolution and all resolutions passed.

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT:

Investor queries: Chris Jones

P: + 61 (0) 417 985 527

E: cjones@emeraldcapital.com.au

ABOUT MSMCI

MSM Corporation International Limited ("MSMCI") is an online entertainment company that specialises in building and launching new digital entertainment products. MSMCI partners with local operators in non-English speaking markets to maximise the reach of its products and services globally.

MSMCI's first product to delivery was Megastar, a global, mobile-first talent competition, featuring performers of any category, who competed to win one Million US Dollars, a role in a film and various other prizes. Winners are chosen by fans voting in the competition through the Megastar App.

The first Megastar competition launched in core markets with the App available for download from the Apple and Google Stores. MSMCI will now capitalise on this platform by optimising the Megastar 2.0 version through the strategic partnership with The Riva Group's already established portfolio of industry specialists in Esports, gaming, user acquisition, IP delivery and infrastructure.

The Megastar Version 2.0 platform is planned to deliver a more gamified and interactive experience skill based competition with Esports and mobile gaming under the license agreement executed with Riva Technology and Entertainment Limited in conjunction with Esports organization, Galaxy Racer.

MSM CORPORATION INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

ABN 51 002 529 160

Meeting Date: Friday, November 27, 2020

Meeting Time: 1.30 PM WST

ם ח	Manner in which the securityholder directed the proxy vote(as at proxy close):				Manner in which votes were cast in person or by proxy on a poll(where applicable):			
Resolution	For	Against	Proxy's Discretion	Abstain	For	Against	Abstain	
1 - ADOPTION OF REMUNERATION REPORT	369,865,896	262,502	432,656	9,200,000	370,298,552 (99.93 %)	262,502 (0.07 %)	9,200,000	Passed on a poll
2 - RE-ELECTION OF DIRECTOR - CHRIS JONES	385,898,666	2	432,656	0	386,331,322 (100.00 %)	2 (0.00 %)	0	Passed on a poll
3 - ELECTION OF DIRECTOR - ANTOINE MASSAD	385,898,666	2	432,656	0	386,331,322 (100.00 %)	2 (0.00 %)	0	Passed on a poll
4 - APPROVAL OF 10% PLACEMENT CAPACITY	384,286,301	1,612,367	432,656	0	384,718,957 (99.58 %)	1,612,367 (0.42 %)	0	Passed on a poll
5 - ISSUE OF SHARES TO MR ANTOINE MASSAD IN LIEU OF FEES	368,430,892	1,697,506	432,656	0	368,863,548 (99.54 %)	1,697,506 (0.46 %)	0	Passed on a poll
6 - ISSUE OF SHARES TO MR MARK CLEMENTS IN LIEU OF FEES	368,418,531	1,709,867	432,656	0	368,851,187 (99.54 %)	1,709,867 (0.46 %)	0	Passed on a poll
7 - ISSUE OF SHARES TO MR ADAM WELLISCH IN LIEU OF FEES	368,358,531	1,769,867	432,656	0	368,791,187 (99.52 %)	1,769,867 (0.48 %)	0	Passed on a poll

